19-4621; 5/09
                  1 of 18
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
SRAM)
al-time
e and
out-of-

(For Reference Only, Not to Scale)
Component placement may vary.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
VOLTAGE
RANGE (V)
TOP MARK
DS1254WB-150 0°C to +70°C 40mm BGA 3.3 DS1254W-150
DS1254WB2-150 0°C to +70°C 40mm BGA 3.3 DS1254W-150
DS1254YB-100 0°C to +70°C 40mm BGA 5.0 DS1254Y-100
DS1254YB2-100 0°C to +70°C 40mm BGA 5.0 DS1254Y-100
DS1254
2 of 18
 with built-in real-time
rs VCC for an out-of-